
Cornell (5-2) -vs- George Washington (3-9)
3/9/2014 at Arlington, VA (Barcroft Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Byrne, Michael (2-0)
Loss: LeWarne (0-2)
HBP: Kaufmann, Connor, Horton, Matt
PB: Gibbons-Fly (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Schmidli First: John Epperson Third Base: Donny Mayer 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 208   Weather: 47, clear, winds 0-5 mph
Game notes:
- LeWarne faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 0 8 12 1
George Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2

Cornell 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whetsel, JD cf 4 2 1 0 1 2 0
D'Alessandro, Tom ss 4 2 4 4 1 0 0
Plantier, Ryan 1b 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Cruz, Chris rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 4
Hall, Matt c 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Karl, Ryan lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Sikorski, Jimmy ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scorza, Spencer dh 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
    Smith, Jamie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tatum, Kevin 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Padulo, Frankie ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swinford, Ben 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Byrne, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaufmann, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horton, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 12 7 5 7 9

2B: Whetsel, JD (1); Karl, Ryan (1); Scorza, Spencer (1)
SH: Swinford, Ben (1)
SF: Tatum, Kevin (1)
SB: Whetsel, JD (2); D'Alessandro, Tom (6); Karl, Ryan (1)
CS: Plantier, Ryan (1)
E: Tatum, Kevin (1)

George Washington 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Xepoleas cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bartosic lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Scott ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gibbons-Fly rf/c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Beightol 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Mahala ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Campbell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady rf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Bryant 1b/p 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Steele dh/1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
LeWarne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Piccin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ritchie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 3 1 4 5 7

2B: Gibbons-Fly (1)
HR: Beightol (1)
CS: Mahala (1)
HBP: Beightol (1); Campbell (1)
E: Bartosic (1); Beightol (1)
DP: 2

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Byrne, Michael (W, 2-0) 6.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 21 7 5 –
Kaufmann, Connor 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 5 1 –
Horton, Matt 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 –
Totals 3 1 1 4 5 0 0 2 0 29 35 14 6

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LeWarne (L, 0-2) 5.0 8 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 1 24 26 5 5 –
Piccin 2.0 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 4 1 –
Ritchie 1.0 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 1 0 –
Bryant 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 12 8 6 5 7 0 1 0 1 37 44 12 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Cornell - Top of 1st COR GW
Whetsel flied out to cf. 0 0
D'Alessandro walked. 0 0
D'Alessandro stole second. 0 0
Plantier grounded out to p. 0 0
Cruz struck out swinging. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 1st COR GW
Xepoleas struck out swinging. 0 0
Bartosic walked. 0 0
Gibbons-Fly flied out to rf. 0 0
Beightol flied out to cf. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR GW
Hall out at first 1b to p. 0 0
Karl struck out swinging. 0 0
Scorza doubled to center field. 0 0
Tatum lined out to rf. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 2nd COR GW
Mahala walked. 0 0
Mahala out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Campbell flied out to cf. 0 0
Robert grounded out to p. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR GW
Swinford grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Whetsel struck out swinging. 0 0
D'Alessandro singled to third base. 0 0
Plantier singled up the middle; D'Alessandro advanced to second. 0 0
Cruz struck out swinging. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 3rd COR GW
Bryant grounded out to p. 0 0
Steele reached on an error by 2b, out at first 2b to 1b to c to 1b. 0 0
Xepoleas grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 4th COR GW
Hall grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Karl reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Karl stole second. 0 0
Scorza intentionally walked. 0 0
Tatum grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Scorza out on the play. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 4th COR GW
Bartosic popped up to ss. 0 0
Gibbons-Fly doubled down the rf line. 0 0
Beightol struck out looking. 0 0
Mahala flied out to rf. 0 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 5th COR GW
Swinford flied out to cf. 0 0
Whetsel doubled to left center. 0 0
Whetsel stole third. 0 0
D'Alessandro singled through the left side, RBI; Whetsel scored. 1 0
D'Alessandro stole second. 1 0
Plantier struck out swinging, reached on a fielder's choice; D'Alessandro stole third. 1 0
Cruz lined out to 2b. 1 0
Hall flied out to cf. 1 0

George Washington - Bottom of 5th COR GW
Campbell flied out to cf. 1 0
Robert popped up to 2b. 1 0
Bryant singled to left field. 1 0
Steele struck out swinging. 1 0

Cornell - Top of 6th COR GW
Karl doubled, advanced to third on an error by lf. 1 0
Scorza singled up the middle, RBI; Karl scored. 2 0
Tatum singled through the right side; Scorza advanced to second. 2 0
Piccin to p for LeWarne. 2 0
Swinford grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Tatum advanced to second; Scorza advanced to third. 2 0
Whetsel struck out looking. 2 0
D'Alessandro singled to center field, 2 RBI; Tatum scored; Scorza scored. 4 0
D'Alessandro stole second. 4 0
Plantier singled through the right side, RBI; D'Alessandro scored. 5 0
Cruz flied out to cf. 5 0

George Washington - Bottom of 6th COR GW
Xepoleas grounded out to ss. 5 0
Bartosic struck out swinging. 5 0
Gibbons-Fly grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Cornell - Top of 7th COR GW
Gibbons-Fly to c. 5 0
Brady to rf for Robert. 5 0
Hall singled up the middle. 5 0
Karl flied out to rf. 5 0
Scorza walked; Hall advanced to second. 5 0
Scorza advanced to second on a passed ball; Hall advanced to third. 5 0
Tatum flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Hall scored, unearned. 6 0
Swinford lined out to lf. 6 0

George Washington - Bottom of 7th COR GW
Kaufmann to p for Byrne. 6 0
Beightol homered to left field, RBI. 6 1
Mahala flied out to cf. 6 1
Campbell hit by pitch. 6 1
Brady walked; Campbell advanced to second. 6 1
Bryant fouled out to 1b. 6 1
Steele flied out to cf. 6 1

Cornell - Top of 8th COR GW



Ritchie to p for Piccin. 6 1
Whetsel walked. 6 1
Whetsel stole second. 6 1
Whetsel advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 1
D'Alessandro singled to shortstop, RBI; Whetsel scored, unearned. 7 1
D'Alessandro stole second. 7 1
D'Alessandro stole third. 7 1
Plantier walked. 7 1
Plantier advanced to second on a balk; D'Alessandro scored. 8 1
Plantier out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 8 1
Cruz struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 8 1
Hall lined into double play ss to 1b; Cruz out on the play. 8 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

George Washington - Bottom of 8th COR GW
Xepoleas popped up to ss. 8 1
Scott pinch hit for Bartosic. 8 1
Scott popped up to ss. 8 1
Gibbons-Fly grounded out to p. 8 1

Cornell - Top of 9th COR GW
Scott to lf. 8 1
Bryant to p. 8 1
Steele to 1b. 8 1
/  for Ritchie. 8 1
Sikorski pinch hit for Karl. 8 1
Sikorski grounded out to 3b. 8 1
Smith, J. pinch hit for Scorza. 8 1
Smith, J. flied out to lf. 8 1
Padulo pinch hit for Tatum. 8 1
Padulo fouled out to lf. 8 1

George Washington - Bottom of 9th COR GW
Sikorski to lf. 8 1
Smith, J. to dh. 8 1
Padulo to 2b. 8 1
Horton to p for Kaufmann. 8 1
Beightol hit by pitch. 8 1
Mahala struck out swinging. 8 1
Campbell flied out to lf. 8 1
Brady walked; Beightol advanced to second. 8 1
Bryant popped up to p. 8 1


